PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4182870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC.	03/02/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIABETES CARE, INC.	
Street Address:	9115 HAGUE ROAD	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15314783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-521-7508

Email: meg.ward@roche.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN C. CHOLEWA
Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P32007-US-1-DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN C. CHOLEWA
SIGNATURE:	/Brian C. Cholewa/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=P32007US1_Assignment_RDOI_to_RDCI#page1.tif source=P32007US1_Assignment_RDOI_to_RDCI#page2.tif source=P32007US1_Assignment_RDOI_to_RDCI#page3.tif source=P32007US1_Assignment_RDOI_to_RDCI#page4.tif

PATENT 504143025 REEL: 040724 FRAME: 0185



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 8, 2015

PTAS

JUSTIN L. SAGE 9115 HAGUE ROAD INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46250 503362444

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/23/2015

REEL/FRAME: 036008/0670 NUMBER OF PAGES: 87

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: RDCI ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC.

DOC DATE: 03/02/2015

ASSIGNEE:

ROCHE DIABETES CARE, INC. 9115 HAGUE ROAD

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

APPLICATION NUMBER: 06068239

FILING DATE: 08/20/1979 ISSUE DATE: 08/31/1982

PATENT NUMBER: 4346998

TITLE: BACKGROUND CORRECTOR FOR SPECTROCHEMICAL ANALYSES OF BIOLOGICAL

SAMPLES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 06075300

PATENT NUMBER: 4307074

TITLE: NOVEL REAGENT

FILING DATE: 09/13/1979 ISSUE DATE: 12/22/1981

APPLICATION NUMBER: 06092315

FILING DATE: 11/08/1979

PATENT NUMBER: 4276049

ISSUE DATE: 06/30/1981

TITLE: METHOD FOR THE DETERMINATION OF AN AMINO OR AMINOSULPHONIC ACID

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW,USPTO.GOV

Doc#331023

PATENT REEL: 040724 FRAME: 0186 APPLICATION NUMBER: 61816601 FILING DATE: 04/26/2013

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: WEB DATA SHARING

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61816616 FILING DATE: 04/26/2013

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: USER INTERFACE DATA VISUALIZATION AND FRAMEWORK FOR DIABETES

CARE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61816636 FILING DATE: 04/26/2013

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM PORTAL CONTROL FOR A DIABETES MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61816642 FILING DATE: 04/26/2013

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: STATISTICAL DATA COLLECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61816651 FILING DATE: 04/26/2013

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DIABETES MANAGEMENT SYSTEM WITH CONTEXTUAL DRILL DOWN REPORTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61816659 FILING DATE: 04/26/2013

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SHARED DEVICE SETTINGS IN A DIABETES MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61816674 FILING DATE: 04/26/2013

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: WEB LOGBOOK AND REPORTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61816676 FILING DATE: 04/26/2013

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MEDICAL DATA STORAGE HOME PAGE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62008152 FILING DATE: 06/05/2014

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: INTERCHANGEABLE TEST STRIP RETAINER

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62008160 FILING DATE: 06/05/2014

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: INTEGRITY ELECTRODE ARRANGEMENTS FOR BIOSENSORS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62074352 FILING DATE: 11/03/2014

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ELECTRODE ARRANGEMENTS FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL TEST ELEMENTS AND

METHODS OF USE THEREOF

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH

PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 040724 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT

Effective March 2, 2015, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, United States of America (hereinafter "RDOI"), hereby transfers, grants, conveys, and assigns to Roche Diabetes Care, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, United States of America (hereinafter "RDCI"), all right, title and interest to the patent applications and patents listed in Schedule A, including any divisionals, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof. Schedule A is attached to this Assignment.

RDOI further transfers and assigns to RDCI all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patent or patent application prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

RDOI covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment. RDOI will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interests assigned hereby, and RDOI has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

In testimony whereof, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	Roche Diabetes Care, Inc.		
By: D. Michael Young	By: 1517/1/ (1990)		
D. Michael Young	Scott Hubbard gwy		
Title: Vice President & Chief Intellectual Property Counsel	Title: President Roche Diabetes Care, Inc.		
Date: Warch 2, 2015	Date: 2-25-2015		

SCHEDULE A

P31577-US	61/816235	04/26/2013		
P31577-US-1	14/172261	02/04/2014		
P31580-US	61/816564	04/26/2013		
P31580-US-1	14/172099	02/04/2014		
P31581-US	61/816517	04/26/2013		
P31581-US-1	14/172316	02/04/2014		
P31582-US	61/816659	04/26/2013		
P31582-US-1	14/245180	04/04/2014		
P31583-US	61/816601	04/26/2013		
P31585-US	61/816651	04/26/2013		
P31585-US-1	14/172195	02/04/2014		
P31586-US	61/816674	04/26/2013		
P31587-US	61/816676	04/26/2013		
P31588-US	61/816636	04/26/2013		
P31588-US-1	14/172585	02/04/2014		
P31589-US	61/816642	04/26/2013		
P31610-US	13/936534	07/08/2013	•	
P31625-US	14462990	08/19/2014		
P31626-US	14/463032	08/19/2014		
P31696-US	14/017776	09/04/2013		
P31733-US	14/031106	09/19/2013		
P31739-US	14/039762	09/27/2013		
P31750-US	14/068172	10/31/2013		
P31759-US	14/047220	10/07/2013		
P31803-US	14/062922	10/25/2013		
P31886-US	14/155954	01/15/2014		
P31971-US	62/074352	11/03/2014		
P32005-US	14/291446	05/30/2014		
P32006-US	62/008152	06/05/2014		
P32007-US	62/008160	06/05/2014		
P32012-US	14/229016	03/28/2014		
P32094-US	29/490174	05/07/2014	D721177	01/13/2015
P32094-US-1	29/510576	12/01/2014		
P32104-US	29/490200	05/07/2014		
P32105-US	29/490202	05/07/2014	D721178	01/13/2015
P32105-US-1	29/510579	12/01/2014		
P32106-US	29/490205	05/07/2014		
P32113-US	14/275455	05/12/2014		
P32123-US	14/282364	05/20/2014		
P32144-US	14/285144	05/22/2014		
P32215-US	14/460584	08/15/2014		

US Cases 37 Doc#326084

PATENT REEL: 040724 FRAME: 0189